502909072 07/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2955670

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE S CAMPBELL	05/09/2001
BURTON M STRAUSS III	05/09/2001
MYRON C DOLECKI	05/09/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTE SERVICE CORPORATION
Street Address:	600 HIDDEN RIDGE
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12504163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/joseph.r.palmieri/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=00-5018A - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=00-5018A - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502909072 REEL: 033398 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we, Bruce S. Campbell
Burton M. Strauss III
Myron C. Dolecki

residing (respectively) at

3824 Ranch Estates Drive, Plano, Collin County, Texas 75074-7803 42 Remington Dr. W., Highland Village, Denton County, Texas 75077 2300 Wilkes Ct., Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas 76034

sell and assign to *GTE SERVICE CORPORATION*, a New York corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SERVICE-ENABLEMENT GATEWAY AND ITS SERVICE PORTAL

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor 13 Start	Date $\frac{5/9/01}{}$
	Bruce S. Campbell Address 23824 Ranch Estates Drive, Plano, TX 75074-7803	,
Witness		05/09/01
Address	402 Gransprings, Highland Vlg., Tx 75	077
Witness	murille Date	05/09/2001
Address	2829 Parkview law # 813 Bodford.	Tx 76022
	Inventor Burton M. Strauss III Address Addres	Date 5/9/2011
Witness	V /	05/09/01
Address	402 Greenspring, Highland Viz. Tx 2	
Witness	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/09/2001 PATENT
		REEL: 033398 FRAME: 0403

Attorney's Docket No. 00 3018(a)

	Inventor	Myron Colah. Myron C. Dolecki	Date <u>5/9/200/</u>
	Address	2300 Wilkes Ct., Colleyville, TX 76034	
Witness	Su	4 & Nigor Date	
Address	402	Greensprings, Highland Ulg	,Tx 75077
Witness	N.	meval Date	05/09/2001
Address	222	a Dusk muslane #813 Be	Lind Texas 76022

PATENT REEL: 033398 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 07/28/2014